

Caldwell Exempted Village School District

CALDWELL HIGH SCHOOL Athletic Department

Character. Tradition. Excellence.

MOVL Cross Country Championships

Caldwell Elementary School

Tuesday, September 19, 2023

The course is flat, fast, and spectator friendly. The meet will be held behind Caldwell Elementary School, located just off of I-77, at Exit 25. Turn left at the light (by McDonalds) onto CR-56 (Fairground Road). Caldwell Elementary School will be on the right. Fan and guest parking will be available in the main lot, in front of the school. However, buses will drop teams off behind the school and park in the gravel lot.

Location Address: Caldwell Elementary School, 44350 Fairground Road Caldwell, Ohio 43724

Entry Fees: No entry fee for MOVL Championships

Timing: Muskingum University will be timing the meet

Awards: Top 25% of individuals of each race will be recognized as All-MOVL.

Athletes will be announced and recognized on the baseball field following their race.

Admissions: Adults: \$7, Students \$5 (Proceeds benefit the MOVL)

Schedule: 4:45 Coaches Meeting

5:00 Mixed Junior High5:40 High School Girls6:20 High School Boys

Questions: Head Coach, Keith Wilson, (304) 966-2173, kawilson@caldwell.k12.oh.us

Athletic Director, Eli Svercek, (740) 581-2002, esvercek@caldwell.k12.oh.us

Registration: Online through Baumspage and MileSplit. Please submit rosters no later than September 18th at

5pm.

Other Info: Locker rooms and restrooms located inside elementary school- no spikes allowed inside.

Portable toilets will also be available near the course.

Team tents can be set up near the outdoor pavilion/shelter area.

Concession stand available near the baseball field.

T-shirt vendor set up at the facility with custom event shirts.